-60 basis +60 basis -10.60% 10.60% 0.00% 0.00%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2010 34,731   ( 34,731) ( 545) 545   -   -

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -26.00% 26.00%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 44) 44   -   -   ( 271,148) 271,148

-60 basis +60 basis -10.60% 10.60% -28.47% 28.47%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2010 ( 62) 62   ( 5) 5   ( 240,834) 240,834

Colonial First State Wholesale Indexed Australian Share Fund
Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk
Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Colonial First State Wholesale Indexed Global Bond Fund

Page 48

COLONIAL FIRST STATE WHOLESALE FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

10. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -21.60% 21.60%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 178) 178   ( 2,113) 2,113   ( 321,411) 321,411

-60 basis +60 basis -10.60% 10.60% -22.80% 22.80%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2010 ( 167) 167   ( 1,594) 1,594   ( 333,657) 333,657

-60 basis +60 basis -10.10% 10.10% -26.10% 26.10%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 8) 8   -   -   ( 94,708) 94,708

-60 basis +60 basis -10.60% 10.60% -28.60% 28.60%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2010 ( 13) 13   -   -   ( 84,400) 84,400

Colonial First State Wholesale Indexed Global Share Fund
Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Colonial First State Wholesale Indexed Property Securities Fund
Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 49

COLONIAL FIRST STATE WHOLESALE FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

10. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(c) Credit risk

The Funds are exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts in full when they